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1. HISTORIC NAME OF PROPERTY OR HISTORIC DISTRICT: (if known)

Golda Meir School (Lower Campus)

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:
1555 N Martin L King Jr Dr, Milwaukee, W| 53212

2, NAME AND ADDRESS OF OWNER:

Name(s): Ryan Fula, MPS DFMS

Address: 1124 N 11th St
City: Milwaukee State: WI Z|P: 53233

Email: fulara@milwaukee k12.wi.us

Telephone number (area code & number) Daytime: 414-283-4710 Evening: 414-531-5911

3. APPLICANT, AGENT OR CONTRACTOR: (if different from owner)
Name(s): Craig Eide
Address: 2625 S Greeley St, Suite 203

City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP Code: 53207

Email: craig@foundationarchitects.com

Telephone number (area code & number) Daytime:; 414-403-3433 Evening: 414-403-3433
4, ATTACHMENTS: (Because projects can vary in size and scope, please call the HPC Office
at 414-286-5712 for submittal requirements)
A. REQUIRED FOR MAJOR PROJECTS:
Photographs of affected areas & all sides of the building (annotated photos recommended)

Sketches and Elevation Drawings (1 full size and 1 reduced to 11" x 17” or 8 72" x 11”)
A digital copy of the photos and drawings is also requested.

Material and Design Specifications (see next page)
B. NEW CONSTRUCTION ALSO REQUIRES:
Floor Plans (1 full size and 1 reduced to a maximum of 11”7 x 17”)

Site Plan showing location of project and adjoining structures and fences

PLEASE NOTE: YOUR APPLICATION CANNOT BE PROCESSED UNLESS
BOTH PAGES OF THIS FORM ARE PROPERLY COMPLETED
AND SIGNED.
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5. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

Tell us what you want to do. Describe all proposed work including materials, design,
and dimensions. Additional pages may be attached via email.

We are seeking to remove Fire Escape #3 from Golda Meir Lower Campus School. The third floor has
very good egress. There are three enclosed stairs and three fire escapes that currently serve the third
floor. Fire Escape #3 leads from the third floor Gym 31 to enclosed roof area above the boiler room
with no egress to the public way. Fire Escape #3 discharges onto the boiler room roof one story above
grade with barb wire topped security fencing at the perimeter and no egress into the building or to
grade. No other rooms utilize this fire escape.

We believe Fire Escape #3 should be removed for these reasons:

1. Fire Escape 3 has not been replaced in the 134 year history of the building and is in poor condition
and is a maintenance and safety concern.

2. The fire escape discharge is not a safe location to egress children and it is not in compliance with
SPS 375.13. or 375.14 as it is served by a wood stair to reach the top landing from the gym floor. We
believe it is a remnant of the 1915 boiler room addition that cut off the bottom.

3. Fire Escape 3 is not required by code. 378.01 Exits, (2) ..."in every non-fire-resistive building more
than 2 stories in height, at least one exit shall be a fire escape...” 1918 Wisconsin Building Code Part
V11, Section 3, Order 5606, sets a minimum of two exits. (we have five exits and fire escape #3 to no
where) The interior stairs discharge to grade and are enclosed on all levels with solid wood doors,
panic hardware, closers, wire glass and fire rated glazing.

4. Fire Escape #3 is not a Type B fire escape as identified in SPS 378.02, (nor was it compliant with
1918 Wisconsin Building Code Order 5510 or Order 5606)

5. Egress requirements that include the existing interior stairways provide enough exit capacity without
including any fire escape to the aggregate width. Refer to occupant load and egress worksheets.

Code Impact:

Removal of full height Fire Escape #3 will reduce maintenance costs. Removal of the exterior doors
leading to Fire Escape #3 will increase security by reducing potential un-monitored ways to enter or
leave the building. The remaining Fire Escapes #1 & 2 are in very good condition and will remain in
service allowing egress from the third, second and first floors. Refer to plans.

Building Data:

Per SPS 375 this building is not fire resistive construction.

The existing building type of construction is Ordinary Construction with semi-fire proof construction
consisting of Masonry exterior bearing walls, wood framed floors, interior walls and roof construction.

6. SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT:

Lo Coide

Sigiature

Craig Eide 6/19/2024
Please print or type name Date

This form and all supporting documentation MUST arrive by 4:00 pm (11:59 pm via email) on the deadline date established
to be considered at the next Historic Preservation Commission Meeting. Any information not provided to staff in advance of
the meeting will not be considered by the Commission during their deliberation. Please call if you have any questions and
staff will assist you.

Mail or Email Form to:

Historic Preservation Commission

City Clerk's Office

841 N. Broadway, Rm. B1
Milwaukee, WI 53202

PHONE: (414) 286-5712 or 286-5722 hpc@milwaukee.gov www.milwaukee.gov/hpc

Or click the SUBMIT button to automatically email this form for submission.

SUBMIT
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	existdescr: We are seeking to remove Fire Escape #3 from Golda Meir Lower Campus School.  The third floor has very good egress.  There are three enclosed stairs and three fire escapes that currently serve the third floor.  Fire Escape #3 leads from the third floor Gym 31 to enclosed roof area above the boiler room with no egress to the public way.    Fire Escape #3 discharges onto the boiler room roof one story above grade with barb wire topped security fencing at the perimeter and no egress into the building or to grade.  No other rooms utilize this fire escape.

We believe Fire Escape #3 should be removed for these reasons:
1. Fire Escape 3 has not been replaced in the 134 year history of the building and is in poor condition and is a maintenance and safety concern.  
2. The fire escape discharge is not a safe location to egress children and it is not in compliance with SPS 375.13. or 375.14 as it is served by a wood stair to reach the top landing from the gym floor.  We believe it is a remnant of the 1915 boiler room addition that cut off the bottom.
3. Fire Escape 3 is not required by code.  378.01 Exits, (2) …”in every non-fire-resistive building more than 2 stories in height, at least one exit shall be a fire escape…”   1918 Wisconsin Building Code Part V11, Section 3, Order 5606, sets a minimum of two exits. (we have five exits and fire escape #3 to no where)  The interior stairs discharge to grade and are enclosed on all levels with solid wood doors, panic hardware, closers, wire glass and fire rated glazing.
4. Fire Escape #3 is not a Type B fire escape as identified in SPS 378.02, (nor was it compliant with 1918 Wisconsin Building Code Order 5510 or Order 5606)  
5. Egress requirements that include the existing interior stairways provide enough exit capacity without including any fire escape to the aggregate width.  Refer to occupant load and egress worksheets.

Code Impact:
Removal of full height Fire Escape #3 will reduce maintenance costs.  Removal of the exterior doors leading to Fire Escape #3 will increase security by reducing potential un-monitored ways to enter or leave the building.  The remaining Fire Escapes #1 & 2 are in very good condition and will remain in service allowing egress from the third, second and first floors.  Refer to plans.

Building Data:
Per SPS 375 this building is not fire resistive construction.
The existing building type of construction is Ordinary Construction with semi-fire proof construction consisting of Masonry exterior bearing walls, wood framed floors, interior walls and roof construction.

Per SPS 378.01 Exits, (2), at least one exit shall be a fire escape.  The building is 3 stories with basement.  

Interior stairways are enclosed but not “hourly” fire resistive partitions and doors.

Demolition Impact - Removal of Fire Escape #3 will require the following:
1. Infill of existing 3'x8.5' exterior door M.O. on the third floor with masonry to match existing wall construction and interior finishes.
2. Removal of exterior lights at 3rd floor fire escape landing.
3. Brick infill and tuckpointing at removed fire escape utilizing cream city brick to match existing.
4. Removal of fire escape structure including anchors, handrails and brackets.
5. Painting of new masonry infill to match existing building color and finish.
6. Touchup painting of existing masonry at removed fire escape connection points.
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